1 / 22
Ground Mounting System
Installation Guide
GS Pile Ground Mounting System is applicable for the large commercial and utility scale
PV system on a non-sandy ground. It is suitable for the framed or frameless module
installation.
In GS Pile Ground Mounting System, Open Column can be pile into the ground 1~2meters
by Pile Machine quickly, and the Beam is pre-assembly, the size of the Pile and the

Allen Key 6mm
Coach Wrench
( for M10~M12 Hex Bolts)
torque Wrench
Power Tool
Power Tool Bit For Hex Bolt M10
and M12
Drill Bit for Power Tool (5mm)
Tape Measure Rope Wood Hammer
Laser Theodolite Pile Machine
Note: the Laser Theodolite and the Pile Machine is chose according to the actual requirement.
8 / 22
2.5 Structure appearance
The system overview shows all system parts..
Item Code Description Spec
1 GS-MR-3200-Q01 MR-Rail 3200 mm
2 GS-MR-4250-Q01 MR-Rail 4250 mm
3 GS-MR-SP-8ST-Q01 MR-Rail Splice 400 mm
4 GS-MR-C60-Q01 MR-Rail Clamp 60 mm
5 GS-IC-F30-Q01 Inner Clamp Kit 30 mm
6 GS-EC-F30-Q01 End Clamp Kit 30 mm
7 GS-PG5-NB29-3H-Q01 Assembly of Support Beam 2900 mm
8 GS-PG-TC02-Q01 Aluminum Top Cap 150 mm
9 GS-T6060-1390-Q01 Inclined strut, Tube 1390 1390 mm
10 GS-T6060-1360-Q01 Inclined strut, Tube 1360 1360 mm
11 GS-OP99-2037-Q01 Open column 2037 2037 mm
12 GS-OP99-3187-Q01 Open column 3187 3187 mm
1、2
3
4
5